

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/2012 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8040(09) (PCN 4636)	Lake	Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 72" CMP)
2.	BRF 6437(01) (PCN 00BG)	Marshall	Structure & Approach Grading (2-11'x7' CIP or Precast RCBC)
3.	P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69 (PCN 01RC, 02RK)	Pennington	Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
4.	NH 0050(87)353, P 0037(120)9 (PCN 00L9, 02RJ)	Bon Homme	Bent Cap & Column Repair; Deck Overlay & Approach Pavement
* 5.	IM 0903(96)174 (PCN 02PB)	Jones	Fence Replacement
6.	P 0022(38) (PCN 03JJ)	Lincoln, Minnehaha	PCC Pavement Repair
7.	ER-P 6191(24), ER-P 6258(17), ER-P 6449(31), ER-P 6449(32), ER-P 6572(14), ER-P 6572(15) (PCN 03Q1, 03PV, 03PY, 03Q0, 03PW, 03PX)	Day	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
8.	ER-P 6191(26), ER-P 6191(25) (PCN 03Q3, 03Q2)	Marshall	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
9.	PH 0041(16) (PCN 03AY)	Lawrence, Meade	Solar Powered Speed Display Signs

* Indicate Rejected Bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8040(09)
 Project Location: County Road approximately 5.2 miles east and 1 mile south of Nunda over Battle Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 72" CMP)

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 RS Halstead Corp

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	260.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,430.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$21,450.00	\$15.00	\$21,450.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	120.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.00	\$960.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	134.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$12.00	\$1,608.00
9	450E4848	72" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	360.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$95.58	\$34,408.80
10	450E4850	72" CMP, Install	360.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.50	\$1,285.00	\$4.00	\$2,056.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
15	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
16	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	208.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,120.00	\$18.00	\$3,744.00
						\$130,203.00		\$148,036.80

Total Bid Amount

\$130,203.00

\$148,036.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8040(09)
 Project Location: County Road approximately 5.2 miles east and 1 mile south of Nunda over Battle Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (3 - 72" CMP)

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING,
 LLC

06/18/2012

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	260.000	CuYd	\$5.45	\$1,417.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,430.000	CuYd	\$9.45	\$13,513.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	120.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	134.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	450E4848	72" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	360.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	450E4850	72" CMP, Install	360.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$72,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	514.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,028.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	208.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$4,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$163,212.50		

Total Bid Amount

\$163,212.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
Item Nbr: 2
Project No: BRF 6437(01)
Project Location: County Road, 1.8 miles north of Veblen over Short Foot Creek
Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-11'x7' CIP or Precast RCBC)
County: Marshall

Bidder:
Industrial Builders, Inc.

06/18/2012

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	70.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	459.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$1,836.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	685.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$12,330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	281.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,405.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	554.000	Unit	\$4.20	\$2,326.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	25.000	CuYd	\$0.75	\$18.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	125.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	75.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	185.000	CuYd	\$78.00	\$14,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	135.100	CuYd	\$1,110.00	\$149,961.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	30,381.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$60,762.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	700E0210	Class B Riprap	167.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$6,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	238.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$595.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	55.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	166.000	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	560E2142	2-11'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	560E2143	2-11'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	42.000	Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	560E3142	2-11'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	560E3143	2-11'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sec	2.000	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	700E0210	Class B Riprap	167.000	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	238.000	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRF 6437(01)
 Project Location: County Road, 1.8 miles north of Veblen over Short Foot Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-11'x7' CIP or Precast RCBC)
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

06/18/2012

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$315,524.55		
Total Bid Amount						\$315,524.55		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$42,823.81	\$42,823.81	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,000.40	\$1,000.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E0055	Remove Structural Steel Member(s)	1.000	LS	\$13,391.34	\$13,391.34	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	73.000	Ft	\$6.56	\$478.88	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
5	110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	9.000	SqYd	\$26.79	\$241.11	\$140.00	\$1,260.00
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	10.100	SqYd	\$36.20	\$365.62	\$30.00	\$303.00
7	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	660.000	Ft	\$0.67	\$442.20	\$0.80	\$528.00
8	110E6210	Remove Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	12.500	Ft	\$5.59	\$69.88	\$4.00	\$50.00
9	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	12.500	Ft	\$3.35	\$41.88	\$4.00	\$50.00
10	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Trar	1.000	Each	\$33.52	\$33.52	\$100.00	\$100.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	155.300	Ton	\$125.42	\$19,477.73	\$150.00	\$23,295.00
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,380.000	SqYd	\$9.74	\$13,441.20	\$8.00	\$11,040.00
13	380E2554	4" Barrier Type Median PCC Pavement	9.000	SqYd	\$56.76	\$510.84	\$100.00	\$900.00
14	410E0508	Field Weld	60.000	In	\$15.06	\$903.60	\$15.00	\$900.00
15	410E0512	Grind Weld	61.000	In	\$9.86	\$601.46	\$10.00	\$610.00
16	410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	81.000	Each	\$74.09	\$6,001.29	\$40.00	\$3,240.00
17	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	2.000	Each	\$43,036.10	\$86,072.20	\$33,425.00	\$66,850.00
18	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	243.000	In	\$9.05	\$2,199.15	\$10.00	\$2,430.00
19	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$2,793.24	\$2,793.24	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$2,793.24	\$2,793.24	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.300	CuYd	\$1,821.93	\$546.58	\$3,000.00	\$900.00
22	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	25.600	CuFt	\$72.90	\$1,866.24	\$60.00	\$1,536.00
23	460E0190	Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing	288.000	In	\$8.35	\$2,404.80	\$10.00	\$2,880.00
24	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	5.900	CuYd	\$831.03	\$4,903.08	\$800.00	\$4,720.00
25	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	74.000	Each	\$24.65	\$1,824.10	\$12.00	\$888.00
26	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	0.500	CuYd	\$2,175.40	\$1,087.70	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
27	470E0040	Steel Pedestrian Railing	8.600	Ft	\$242.94	\$2,089.28	\$90.00	\$774.00
28	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	258.000	Lb	\$3.37	\$869.46	\$2.00	\$516.00
29	491E0015	Two Coat Epoxy Bridge Deck Chip Seal	755.000	SqYd	\$44.99	\$33,967.45	\$60.00	\$45,300.00
30	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	755.000	SqYd	\$4.65	\$3,510.75	\$7.00	\$5,285.00
31	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	755.000	SqYd	\$5.30	\$4,001.50	\$12.00	\$9,060.00
32	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	4.000	SqYd	\$112.45	\$449.80	\$100.00	\$400.00
33	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	4.000	SqYd	\$119.02	\$476.08	\$100.00	\$400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 2 of 6
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	112.000	CuYd	\$356.57	\$39,935.84	\$400.00	\$44,800.00
35	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,309.200	SqYd	\$21.23	\$27,794.32	\$22.00	\$28,802.40
36	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	327.300	SqYd	\$8.05	\$2,634.77	\$6.00	\$1,963.80
37	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	132.100	SqYd	\$86.36	\$11,408.16	\$30.00	\$3,963.00
38	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	66.200	SqYd	\$94.35	\$6,245.97	\$40.00	\$2,648.00
39	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	66.200	SqYd	\$100.00	\$6,620.00	\$40.00	\$2,648.00
40	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	80.000	Ft	\$26.77	\$2,141.60	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
41	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	57.000	CuYd	\$150.05	\$8,552.85	\$50.00	\$2,850.00
42	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,309.200	SqYd	\$37.07	\$48,532.04	\$50.00	\$65,460.00
43	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	318.000	Ft	\$43.32	\$13,775.76	\$40.00	\$12,720.00
44	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	10.000	Each	\$55.87	\$558.70	\$60.00	\$600.00
45	630E5120	Reset Thrie Beam Rail	12.500	Ft	\$55.86	\$698.25	\$60.00	\$750.00
46	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	12.500	Ft	\$16.76	\$209.50	\$60.00	\$750.00
47	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	1.000	Each	\$111.73	\$111.73	\$120.00	\$120.00
48	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	630.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$882.00	\$1.30	\$819.00
49	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	420.000	Ft	\$1.40	\$588.00	\$1.30	\$546.00
50	633E1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$55.85	\$55.85	\$60.00	\$60.00
51	633E1455	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	1.000	Word	\$111.73	\$111.73	\$110.00	\$110.00
52	634E0010	Flagging	320.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$7,376.00	\$23.05	\$7,376.00
53	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,742.000	Unit	\$2.23	\$3,884.66	\$2.20	\$3,832.40
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,614.32	\$10,614.32	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
55	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,050.000	Ft	\$0.78	\$819.00	\$0.80	\$840.00
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$893.84	\$2,681.52	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
57	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Moun	36.000	Each	\$22.35	\$804.60	\$20.00	\$720.00
58	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	2,288.000	Ft	\$1.12	\$2,562.56	\$1.10	\$2,516.80
59	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	60.000	Ft	\$11.17	\$670.20	\$12.00	\$720.00
60	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	39.000	Each	\$167.59	\$6,536.01	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
61	634E1002	Detour Signing	297.500	SqFt	\$24.58	\$7,312.55	\$25.00	\$7,437.50
62	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	73.000	Ft	\$28.42	\$2,074.66	\$50.00	\$3,650.00
63	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	91.000	SqFt	\$3.51	\$319.41	\$10.00	\$910.00
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$558.64	\$558.64	\$250.00	\$250.00
65	734E0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	45.000	Ft	\$5.59	\$251.55	\$3.00	\$135.00
66	734E0840	Sediment Control at Type B Reinforced Concre	10.000	Each	\$223.46	\$2,234.60	\$60.00	\$600.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 3 of 6

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,018.24	\$3,018.24	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
						\$474,255.00		\$518,707.90
Total Bid Amount						\$474,255.00		\$518,707.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/18/2012 Page 4 of 6

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$137,586.00	\$137,586.00	\$141,646.60	\$141,646.60
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	110E0055	Remove Structural Steel Member(s)	1.000	LS	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00	\$17,523.00	\$17,523.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	73.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$511.00	\$12.00	\$876.00
5	110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	9.000	SqYd	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$32.80	\$295.20
6	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	10.100	SqYd	\$18.00	\$181.80	\$35.94	\$362.99
7	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	660.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$462.00	\$0.60	\$396.00
8	110E6210	Remove Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	12.500	Ft	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$62.50
9	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	12.500	Ft	\$9.00	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$37.50
10	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Trar	1.000	Each	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	155.300	Ton	\$130.00	\$20,189.00	\$117.86	\$18,303.66
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,380.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$4.23	\$5,837.40
13	380E2554	4" Barrier Type Median PCC Pavement	9.000	SqYd	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
14	410E0508	Field Weld	60.000	In	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
15	410E0512	Grind Weld	61.000	In	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
16	410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	81.000	Each	\$16.00	\$1,296.00	\$200.00	\$16,200.00
17	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	2.000	Each	\$22,563.00	\$45,126.00	\$28,456.20	\$56,912.40
18	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	243.000	In	\$20.00	\$4,860.00	\$10.00	\$2,430.00
19	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$16,025.00	\$16,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	0.300	CuYd	\$3,250.00	\$975.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,300.00
22	460E0170	Concrete Patching Material	25.600	CuFt	\$90.00	\$2,304.00	\$115.00	\$2,944.00
23	460E0190	Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing	288.000	In	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$17.92	\$5,160.96
24	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	5.900	CuYd	\$1,658.00	\$9,782.20	\$3,021.56	\$17,827.20
25	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	74.000	Each	\$15.23	\$1,127.02	\$36.22	\$2,680.28
26	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	0.500	CuYd	\$773.00	\$386.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
27	470E0040	Steel Pedestrian Railing	8.600	Ft	\$185.00	\$1,591.00	\$135.00	\$1,161.00
28	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	258.000	Lb	\$2.50	\$645.00	\$5.00	\$1,290.00
29	491E0015	Two Coat Epoxy Bridge Deck Chip Seal	755.000	SqYd	\$55.00	\$41,525.00	\$82.80	\$62,514.00
30	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	755.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$5.50	\$4,152.50
31	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	755.000	SqYd	\$12.00	\$9,060.00	\$14.00	\$10,570.00
32	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	4.000	SqYd	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$171.00	\$684.00
33	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	4.000	SqYd	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$185.00	\$740.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/18/2012 Page 5 of 6
Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	112.000	CuYd	\$328.00	\$36,736.00	\$300.00	\$33,600.00
35	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	1,309.200	SqYd	\$28.00	\$36,657.60	\$43.27	\$56,649.08
36	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	327.300	SqYd	\$12.00	\$3,927.60	\$5.00	\$1,636.50
37	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	132.100	SqYd	\$90.00	\$11,889.00	\$135.00	\$17,833.50
38	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	66.200	SqYd	\$108.00	\$7,149.60	\$145.00	\$9,599.00
39	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	66.200	SqYd	\$125.00	\$8,275.00	\$145.00	\$9,599.00
40	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	80.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00
41	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	57.000	CuYd	\$450.00	\$25,650.00	\$185.00	\$10,545.00
42	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	1,309.200	SqYd	\$35.00	\$45,822.00	\$93.73	\$122,711.32
43	621E0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	318.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$5,724.00	\$35.00	\$11,130.00
44	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	10.000	Each	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
45	630E5120	Reset Thrie Beam Rail	12.500	Ft	\$15.00	\$187.50	\$50.00	\$625.00
46	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	12.500	Ft	\$18.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$187.50
47	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	1.000	Each	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
48	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	630.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$913.50	\$1.25	\$787.50
49	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	420.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$609.00	\$1.25	\$525.00
50	633E1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
51	633E1455	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	1.000	Word	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
52	634E0010	Flagging	320.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$7,376.00	\$23.05	\$7,376.00
53	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,742.000	Unit	\$2.60	\$4,529.20	\$2.00	\$3,484.00
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,982.00	\$15,982.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
55	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	1,050.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$787.50	\$0.70	\$735.00
56	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
57	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Moun	36.000	Each	\$21.00	\$756.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
58	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	2,288.000	Ft	\$1.16	\$2,654.08	\$1.00	\$2,288.00
59	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	60.000	Ft	\$11.30	\$678.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
60	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	39.000	Each	\$275.00	\$10,725.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00
61	634E1002	Detour Signing	297.500	SqFt	\$25.00	\$7,437.50	\$22.00	\$6,545.00
62	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	73.000	Ft	\$28.69	\$2,094.37	\$23.00	\$1,679.00
63	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	91.000	SqFt	\$11.25	\$1,023.75	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
64	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
65	734E0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	45.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
66	734E0840	Sediment Control at Type B Reinforced Concre	10.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0044(156)39, P 79NF(01)69
 Project Location: Various Bridges in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Epoxy Deck Seal, Bridge Deck Overlay, and Steel Girder Retrofit
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/18/2012 Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
						\$583,624.22		\$731,342.59
Total Bid Amount						\$583,624.22		\$731,342.59

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: NH 0050(87)353, P 0037(120)9
 Project Location: SD50 - 1.0 mile west of SD37S Over Emanuel Creek; SD37 - 2.8 miles west & 0.2 miles north of Springfield Over Emanuel Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bent Cap & Column Repair; Deck Overlay & Approach Pavement

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$43,598.00	\$43,598.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.000	Ton	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$160.00	\$9,440.00
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	533.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$5,330.00	\$25.00	\$13,325.00
5	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,360.00	\$12,360.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	1.200	CuYd	\$2,560.00	\$3,072.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	16.000	Each	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$36.00	\$576.00
8	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	52.000	Lb	\$3.48	\$180.96	\$8.00	\$416.00
9	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	34.000	CuYd	\$375.00	\$12,750.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	471.300	SqYd	\$25.00	\$11,782.50	\$35.00	\$16,495.50
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	55.600	SqYd	\$88.00	\$4,892.80	\$100.00	\$5,560.00
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	27.800	SqYd	\$105.00	\$2,919.00	\$105.00	\$2,919.00
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	27.800	SqYd	\$110.00	\$3,058.00	\$100.00	\$2,780.00
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$6.80	\$136.00	\$9.25	\$185.00
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	8.800	CuYd	\$500.00	\$4,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,420.00
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	471.400	SqYd	\$34.00	\$16,027.60	\$69.00	\$32,526.60
17	634E0010	Flagging	15.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$345.75	\$23.05	\$345.75
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	548.000	Unit	\$3.00	\$1,644.00	\$2.10	\$1,150.80
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,144.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$2,787.20	\$1.05	\$2,251.20
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
						\$148,938.81		\$174,690.85
Total Bid Amount						\$148,938.81		\$174,690.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: NH 0050(87)353, P 0037(120)9
 Project Location: SD50 - 1.0 mile west of SD37S Over Emanuel Creek; SD37 - 2.8 miles west & 0.2 miles north of Springfield Over Emanuel Creek
 Desc of Construction: Bent Cap & Column Repair; Deck Overlay & Approach Pavement

Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

06/18/2012

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$57,733.75	\$57,733.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	59.000	Ton	\$157.50	\$9,292.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	533.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,132.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,272.00	\$10,272.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	1.200	CuYd	\$10,564.00	\$12,676.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	16.000	Each	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	52.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	34.000	CuYd	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	471.300	SqYd	\$53.48	\$25,205.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	55.600	SqYd	\$135.00	\$7,506.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	27.800	SqYd	\$145.00	\$4,031.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	27.800	SqYd	\$145.00	\$4,031.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	8.800	CuYd	\$185.00	\$1,628.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	471.400	SqYd	\$117.00	\$55,153.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0010	Flagging	15.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$345.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0100	Traffic Control	548.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,144.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,144.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$213,364.72		

Total Bid Amount

\$213,364.72

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

06/22/2012

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 05/16/12

Item Nbr: 5

Project No.: IM 00903(96)174

Project Location: Interstate 90 from MRM 174.5 to MRM 208.5

Desc of Construction: Fence Replacement

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Rejected				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0022(38)
 Project Location: Interstate 90 and Interstate 229 Ramps in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 D&G Concrete Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,240.00	\$5,240.00	\$54,111.00	\$54,111.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	283.000	Ft	\$6.20	\$1,754.60	\$12.00	\$3,396.00
3	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	2,012.100	SqYd	\$139.45	\$280,587.35	\$130.00	\$261,573.00
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	839.000	Each	\$10.20	\$8,557.80	\$23.00	\$19,297.00
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	5,023.000	Each	\$9.25	\$46,462.75	\$9.00	\$45,207.00
6	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	310.000	Each	\$9.30	\$2,883.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
7	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	101,614.000	Ft	\$1.95	\$198,147.30	\$2.04	\$207,292.56
8	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	446.000	Ft	\$4.32	\$1,926.72	\$4.40	\$1,962.40
9	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	137.800	SqYd	\$50.95	\$7,020.91	\$58.96	\$8,124.69
10	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$5,532.00	\$23.05	\$5,532.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,816.000	Unit	\$1.10	\$3,097.60	\$1.10	\$3,097.60
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$68,200.00	\$68,200.00
13	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	37,676.000	Ft	\$0.22	\$8,288.72	\$0.22	\$8,288.72
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
15	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	249.000	Ft	\$19.10	\$4,755.90	\$20.00	\$4,980.00
16	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	34.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$731.00	\$20.50	\$697.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,863.000	CuYd	\$6.45	\$12,016.35	\$6.25	\$11,643.75
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	334.000	CuYd	\$8.95	\$2,989.30	\$8.66	\$2,892.44
19	120E2000	Undercutting	1,127.000	CuYd	\$2.20	\$2,479.40	\$2.10	\$2,366.70
20	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
21	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	754.000	Ton	\$12.60	\$9,500.40	\$12.75	\$9,613.50
22	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,300.000	SqYd	\$35.35	\$45,955.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00
						\$692,336.10		\$784,535.36

Total Bid Amount

\$692,336.10

\$784,535.36

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0022(38)
 Project Location: Interstate 90 and Interstate 229 Ramps in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 2 of 3
Bidder:
 PCiRoads, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$54,180.00	\$54,180.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	283.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	\$5.00	\$1,415.00
3	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	2,012.100	SqYd	\$115.00	\$231,391.50	\$115.50	\$232,397.55
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	839.000	Each	\$15.00	\$12,585.00	\$9.30	\$7,802.70
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	5,023.000	Each	\$9.00	\$45,207.00	\$13.00	\$65,299.00
6	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	310.000	Each	\$9.00	\$2,790.00	\$23.00	\$7,130.00
7	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	101,614.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$233,712.20	\$2.85	\$289,599.90
8	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	446.000	Ft	\$4.70	\$2,096.20	\$2.85	\$1,271.10
9	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	137.800	SqYd	\$56.50	\$7,785.70	\$49.53	\$6,825.23
10	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$5,532.00	\$23.05	\$5,532.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,816.000	Unit	\$2.30	\$6,476.80	\$1.10	\$3,097.60
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,650.00	\$55,650.00
13	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	37,676.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$3,767.60	\$0.22	\$8,288.72
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
15	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	249.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$5,353.50	\$25.00	\$6,225.00
16	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	34.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$816.00	\$25.00	\$850.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,863.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$13,041.00	\$6.00	\$11,178.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	334.000	CuYd	\$9.00	\$3,006.00	\$8.50	\$2,839.00
19	120E2000	Undercutting	1,127.000	CuYd	\$2.35	\$2,648.45	\$2.20	\$2,479.40
20	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	754.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$11,310.00	\$25.00	\$18,850.00
22	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,300.000	SqYd	\$47.00	\$61,100.00	\$67.75	\$88,075.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
						\$799,083.95		\$875,685.20
Total Bid Amount						\$799,083.95		\$875,685.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 0022(38)
 Project Location: Interstate 90 and Interstate 229 Ramps in Sioux Falls
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair
 County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Interstate Improvement, Inc.

06/18/2012

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	283.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	2,012.100	SqYd	\$250.00	\$503,025.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	380E6000	Dowel Bar	839.000	Each	\$10.00	\$8,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	5,023.000	Each	\$7.00	\$35,161.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	310.000	Each	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	101,614.000	Ft	\$1.60	\$162,582.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	446.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$3,345.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	137.800	SqYd	\$55.00	\$7,579.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	634E0010	Flagging	240.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$5,532.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,816.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$2,816.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	37,676.000	Ft	\$0.15	\$5,651.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	249.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$9,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	34.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,863.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$18,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	334.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$8,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	120E2000	Undercutting	1,127.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$5,635.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	754.000	Ton	\$15.00	\$11,310.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,300.000	SqYd	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$1,058,106.80		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,058,106.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: ER-P 6191(24), ER-P 6258(17), ER-P 6449(31), ER-P 6449(32), ER-P 6572(14),
 ER-P 6572(15)
 Project Location: County Roads in Day County
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	64.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$8.00	\$512.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	1.297	Mile	\$3,500.00	\$4,539.50	\$9,800.00	\$12,710.60
4	260E1010	Base Course	157.700	Ton	\$30.00	\$4,731.00	\$35.00	\$5,519.50
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,413.100	Ton	\$92.00	\$222,005.20	\$92.00	\$222,005.20
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	58.300	Gal	\$55.00	\$3,206.50	\$45.00	\$2,623.50
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	20.700	Gal	\$55.00	\$1,138.50	\$45.00	\$931.50
8	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,766.00	\$23.05	\$2,766.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,368.000	Unit	\$1.50	\$5,052.00	\$2.00	\$6,736.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	2.600	Mile	\$1,800.00	\$4,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00
						\$287,630.70		\$304,804.30

Total Bid Amount

\$287,630.70

\$304,804.30

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 7
 Project No: ER-P 6191(24), ER-P 6258(17), ER-P 6449(31), ER-P 6449(32), ER-P 6572(14),
 ER-P 6572(15)
 Project Location: County Roads in Day County
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

06/18/2012 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	64.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$8.00	\$512.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	1.297	Mile	\$8,500.00	\$11,024.50	\$10,000.00	\$12,970.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	157.700	Ton	\$35.00	\$5,519.50	\$50.00	\$7,885.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2,413.100	Ton	\$130.00	\$313,703.00	\$135.00	\$325,768.50
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	58.300	Gal	\$60.00	\$3,498.00	\$56.00	\$3,264.80
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	20.700	Gal	\$60.00	\$1,242.00	\$56.00	\$1,159.20
8	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$2,766.00	\$23.05	\$2,766.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,368.000	Unit	\$1.15	\$3,873.20	\$1.15	\$3,873.20
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	2.600	Mile	\$1,800.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$4,368.00
						\$387,268.20		\$392,166.70

Total Bid Amount

\$387,268.20

\$392,166.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: ER-P 6191(26), ER-P 6191(25)
 Project Location: County Roads in Marshall County
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	0.300	LS	\$15,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,900.00
1	009E0010	Mobilization	0.700	LS	\$15,500.00	\$10,850.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,100.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	23.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$8.00	\$184.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	9.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$8.00	\$72.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.180	Mile	\$14,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,080.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.455	Mile	\$14,500.00	\$6,597.50	\$6,000.00	\$2,730.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	18.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	69.500	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,780.00	\$30.00	\$2,085.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	334.700	Ton	\$93.00	\$31,127.10	\$99.00	\$33,135.30
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	865.400	Ton	\$93.00	\$80,482.20	\$99.00	\$85,674.60
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	8.100	Gal	\$70.00	\$567.00	\$50.00	\$405.00
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	20.500	Gal	\$70.00	\$1,435.00	\$50.00	\$1,025.00
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	7.300	Gal	\$70.00	\$511.00	\$50.00	\$365.00
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2.900	Gal	\$70.00	\$203.00	\$50.00	\$145.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$922.00	\$23.05	\$922.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$461.00	\$23.05	\$461.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	760.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	324.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$648.00	\$4.00	\$1,296.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	0.300	LS	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	0.700	LS	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.400	Mile	\$3,100.00	\$1,240.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.900	Mile	\$3,100.00	\$2,790.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,950.00
						\$153,369.80		\$157,309.90

Total Bid Amount

\$153,369.80

\$157,309.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 8
 Project No: ER-P 6191(26), ER-P 6191(25)
 Project Location: County Roads in Marshall County
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Marshall

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

06/18/2012 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	0.300	LS	\$12,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00
1	009E0010	Mobilization	0.700	LS	\$12,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	23.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$184.00	\$8.00	\$184.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	9.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$8.00	\$72.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.180	Mile	\$8,500.00	\$1,530.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,250.00
3	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.455	Mile	\$8,500.00	\$3,867.50	\$12,500.00	\$5,687.50
4	260E1010	Base Course	18.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	69.500	Ton	\$35.00	\$2,432.50	\$50.00	\$3,475.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	334.700	Ton	\$135.50	\$45,351.85	\$150.00	\$50,205.00
5	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	865.400	Ton	\$135.50	\$117,261.70	\$150.00	\$129,810.00
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	8.100	Gal	\$90.00	\$729.00	\$78.00	\$631.80
6	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	20.500	Gal	\$90.00	\$1,845.00	\$78.00	\$1,599.00
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	7.300	Gal	\$90.00	\$657.00	\$78.00	\$569.40
7	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2.900	Gal	\$90.00	\$261.00	\$78.00	\$226.20
8	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$922.00	\$23.05	\$922.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$461.00	\$23.05	\$461.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	760.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$3.50	\$2,660.00
9	634E0100	Traffic Control	324.000	Unit	\$4.00	\$1,296.00	\$3.50	\$1,134.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	0.300	LS	\$2,800.00	\$840.00	\$1,365.00	\$409.50
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	0.700	LS	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,365.00	\$955.50
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.400	Mile	\$4,100.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,872.00
11	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	0.900	Mile	\$4,100.00	\$3,690.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,212.00
						\$201,170.55		\$228,235.90

Total Bid Amount

\$201,170.55

\$228,235.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/16/2012
 Item Nbr: 9
 Project No: PH 0041(16)
 Project Location: US385 - MRM 114.0 (Boondocks Area) & US14A - MRM 48.8 to 51.58
 (Boulder Canyon)
 Desc of Construction: Solar Powered Speed Display Signs

Bidder:
 Muth Electric Inc

06/18/2012 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	4.000	Each	\$4,860.00	\$19,440.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00
3	634E0100	Traffic Control	170.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$0.50	\$85.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
						\$21,890.00		\$32,185.00

Total Bid Amount

\$21,890.00

\$32,185.00